
ABN 75 134 664 816 

The Showmen's Guild of Australasia 
• Guild House • 4 Turner Avenue • Yatala Q. 4207 • 

22lanuary 2009 

Attention: Ailsa carruthers 
Australian Industrial Registry 
GPO Box 19945 
MELBOURNE VIC 3001 

RE: ANNUAL RETURN 2007 (Amended) 

Declaration 

Our Ref: G168(a) 

I Leslie John Davis of the Showmen's Guild of Australasia declare that 
the Register of members of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia has 
during the immediately proceeding calendar year been kept and 
maintained as required by section 230 (1) (A) of schedule 1 B of the 
workplace relation act 1996. 

A photocopy list of the officers and Office bearers in the organisation is 
attached. The address of the organisation is: Corner Stanmore Road 
and Turner Ave, YATALA QLD 4207 OR PO Box 690, BEENLEIGH QLD 
4207. 

The number of members on 31/12/2007 is 399 Financial members. 

The results of the 2007 election is attached, {we only have one election 
per year). 

Yours sincerely, 
THE SIIOB'MENS tlUILD OF AUST/lALA.SIA 

Leslie John Davis 
Secretary 

• P.O. Box 690 • Beenleigh Q. 4207 • 
• Telephone: (07) 3807 0011 • Facsimile: (07) 3807 0730 • 



SHOWMENS GUILD of AUSTRALASIA 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2007. 

W.O. Davis (Billy) President ~ ' 
L.J Davis (John) I Secreta_ry 
G.E. Pink (George) J Treasurer 

Doreen Brown j Trustee 
Peter Short Trustee 

Paul Hennessy J Vice President 
Gary Johnson J Vice President 
Clayton Taylor j Vice President 
Noel 'McGregor OAM J Vice President 
Broderick Pavier J Vice President 
Shane Blades j Vice President 
John Roberts J Vice President ~ 

Lewis Osborne J Vice President 

i William Wood (Billy) Vice President 
Mick Allan J Vice President 

l Luke Chambers J Committee 
· Tom Baker .f Committee cl) 

Anthony Laurie J Committee 
Frank Laurie (Boy) 1 Committee 
Dave Allan J Committee 
Stewart Watkins J Committee 
Bruce Miller Committee 
Terry Nilan I Committee 
Nita Karaitiana Committee 
Dick Watkins J Committee 
Charlie Pink J Committee 
Grant Johnson j Committee 

.... JJ 
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CjAEC 
Austruliml Electoral Commission 

GPOBox2590 
Brisbane OLD 4001 

Mr Leslie John Davis 
Secretary 
Showmen's Guild of Australasia 
PO Box690 
BEENLEIGH QLD 4207 

Dear Mr Davis 

Showmen1s Guild of Australasia 
Scheduled Election 201Jf 
E20~270 

7th Floor 
488 Queen Street 
Brisbane OLD 4000 

" 

G.ortM~: JIIY 1-'l.:Rif 
Phone: (07) 3834 3405 
Facsimile: (07) 3832 4727 
E-mail: bill.huey@aec.l!ov.au 

I refer to my letter of 2nd January 2007 concerning the arrangements for me to conduct an election for 
various positions in your Organisation and wish to advise that a ballot will not be necessary for the positions 
of President, Secretary and Treasurer. A ballot was conducted for the positions of 20 Committee Members 
and the results are shown In the attached declaration. 

My declaration of the contested and uncontested offices is attached. 

The election is now complete. 

Yours sincerely 

Bill Huey 
Returning Officer 

11 April2007 
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Showmen's Guild of Australasia 
Schedule.d El~ctkm 2q 2,Leo7-

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR UNCONTESTED AND CONTESTED OFFICES 

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Workplace Relations 
Act 1998 and the .·.:.1'es of the arganis~iJrr. 

'1:20~'2.70 

Annual Election 

Total number of persons on the roll of voters 
Ballot papers issued 
Duplicate ballot papers issued 
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED 
Ballot papers I envelopes returned for scrutiny 
Less ballot papers I envelopes rejected at preliminary soruliny 
Adjusting Balance 
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRU11NY 
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued 
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mall 
Ballot papers not returned 

Committee Member (20) 

Candidates 

ALLAN, David W. 
ALLAN, Mlck 
BAKER, Thomas Arthur 
BLADES, Shane 
BROWN, Doreen G. 
CASTLE, John Patrick 
CHAMBERS, Luke Lawrence 
GILMORE, Brian J. 
HEIRDSFIELD, Edward George 
HENNESSY, Paul Anthony 
JOHNSON, Gary A. 
JOHNSON, Grant Arthur 
KARAITIANA, Nita 
LAURIE, Anthony 
LAURIE, Frank 
MCGREGOR, Noel Robert 
MILLER, Bruce 
MILLER, Cindy 
MLLER, Edwin John (kelly) 
MILLER, Hugh Richard 
NILON, Terry 
OSBORNE, Lewis 
PAVIEA, Broderick 
PINK, Charles Lasne 
ROBERTS JNA, John Douglas 
TAYLOR, Clayton 
TREVOR, Ronald 
WATKINS, Dick 
WATKINS, Stewart 
WOOD, William Dennis 

Exhausted Votes 
Total votes 
Formal ballot papers 
lnfonnal ballot papers 

Fjrst Preference Votes 

162 
173 
171 
189 
102 
123 
172 
136 
107 
2m 
207 
141 
142 
171 
165 
200 
155 
113 
59 

136 
146 
176 
193 
141 
177 
203 
122 
141 
158 
173 

0 
4660 

230 
6 

428 
428 

2 

430 
239 

3 
0 

236 
55% 

2 
189 

~ 
162 
173 
171 
189 
102 
123 
172 
136 
107 
201 
207 
141 
142 
171 
165 
200 
155 
113 
59 

136 
145 
176 
193 
141 
177 
203 
122 
141 
158 
173 

0 
4660 
230 

6 

I declare David W. Allan, Mick Allan, Thomas Arthur Baker, Shane Blades, Luke Lawrence Chambers, Paul Anthony Hennessy, 
Gary A. Johnson, Nita Karaltlana, Anthony Laurie, Frank Laurie, Noel Robert McGregor, Bruce Miller, Terry Nilon, Lewis 
Osborne, Broderick Pavier_. John Dou.glas Roberts Jnr, Clayton Taylor, Dick Watkins, Stewart Watkins and William Dennis Wood 
elected. 
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President 

candidate 

DAVIS, Billy 

I declare Billy Davis elected. 

Secretary 

candidate 

DAVIS, John 

I declare John Davis eleoted. 

Treasurer 

Candidate 

PINK, George Edward 

I declare George Edward Pink elected. 

Bill Huey 
Returning Officer 
Australian Electoral Commission 

11 April2007 
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