

The Showmen's Guild of Australasia

Guild House ● 4 Turner Avenue ● Yatala Q. 4207 ●

22 January 2009

Our Ref: G168(a)

AR 2007/333

Attention: Ailsa Carruthers
Australian Industrial Registry
GPO Box 1994S
MELBOURNE VIC 3001

RE:

ANNUAL RETURN 2007 (Amended)

Declaration

I Leslie John Davis of the Showmen's Guild of Australasia declare that the Register of members of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia has during the immediately proceeding calendar year been kept and maintained as required by section 230 (1) (A) of schedule 1 B of the workplace relation act 1996.

A photocopy list of the officers and Office bearers in the organisation is attached. The address of the organisation is: Corner Stanmore Road and Turner Ave, YATALA QLD 4207 OR PO Box 690, BEENLEIGH QLD 4207.

The number of members on 31/12/2007 is 399 Financial members.

The results of the 2007 election is attached, (we only have one election per year).

Yours sincerely,
THE SHOWMENS GUILD OF AUSTRALASIA

BSW

Leslie John Davis

Secretary

SHOWMENS GUILD of AUSTRALASIA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2007.

W.D. Davis (Billy)	President
L.J Davis (John)	Secretary
G.E. Pink (George)	Treasurer
Doreen Brown	/ Trustee
Peter Short	Trustee
1 0001 011010	110000
Paul Hennessy	Vice President
Gary Johnson J	Vice President
Clayton Taylor	Vice President
Noel McGregor OAM .	Vice President
Broderick Pavier	/ Vice President
Shane Blades	Vice President
John Roberts .	Vice President
Lewis Osborne J	Vice President
William Wood (Billy)	Vice President
Mick Allan	Vice President
Luke Chambers	Committee
Tom Baker	Committee
Anthony Laurie	Committee
Frank Laurie (Boy)	Committee
Dave Allan	Committee
Stewart Watkins	Committee
Bruce Miller	Committee
Terry Nilon /	Committee
Nita Karaitiana	Committee
Dick Watkins ,	Committee
Charlie Pink	/ Committee
Grant Johnson	Committee



Reference: QLD IEQ.0652

GPO Box 2590 Brisbane QLD 4001



P. 1

7th Floor 488 Queen Street Brisbane QLD 4000

Sortant:

'BIII Hrosè

Phone: Facsimile:

(07) 3834 3405 (07) 3832 4727

E-mail:

bill.huey@aec.gov.au

Mr Lesile John Davis Secretary Showmen's Guild of Australasia P O Box 690 BEENLEIGH QLD 4207

Dear Mr Davis

Showmen's Guild of Australasia Scheduled Election 2007 E2007/E 270

I refer to my letter of 2nd January 2007 concerning the arrangements for me to conduct an election for various positions in your Organisation and wish to advise that a ballot will not be necessary for the positions of President, Secretary and Treasurer. A ballot was conducted for the positions of 20 Committee Members and the results are shown in the attached declaration.

My declaration of the contested and uncontested offices is attached.

The election is now complete.

Yours sincerely

Bill Huey Returning Officer

11 April 2007

Showmen's Guild of Australasia Scheduled Election 2007

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR UNCONTESTED AND CONTESTED OFFICES

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation.

E2001/E 270

Annual Election

Total number of persons on the roll of voters	428
Ballot papers issued	428
Duplicate ballot papers issued	2
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED	430
Ballot papers / envelopes returned for scrutiny	239
Less ballot papers / envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny	3
Adjusting Balance	0
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY	236
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued	55%
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail	2
Ballot papers not returned	189

Committee Member (20)

Candidates	First Preference Votes	<u>Votes</u>
ALLAN, David W.	162	162
ALLAN, Mick	173	173
BAKER, Thomas Arthur	171	171
BLADES, Shane	189	189
BROWN, Doreen G.	102	102
CASTLE, John Patrick	123	123
CHAMBERS, Luke Lawrence	172	172
GILMORE, Brian J.	136	136
HEIRDSFIELD, Edward George	107	107
HENNESSY, Paul Anthony	207	207
JOHNSON, Gary A.	207	207
JOHNSON, Grant Arthur	141	141
KARAITIANA, Nita	142	142
LAURIE, Anthony	171	171
LAURIE, Frank	165	165
MCGREGOR, Noel Robert	200	200
MILLER, Bruce	155	155
MILLER, Clindy	113	113
MILLER, Edwin John (kelly)	59	59
MILLER, Hugh Richard	136	136
NILON, Terry	145	145
OSBORNE, Lewis	176	176
PAVIÉR, Broderick	193	193
PINK, Charles Leslie	141	141
ROBERTS JNR, John Douglas	177	177
TAYLOR, Clayton	203	203
TREVOR, Ronald	122	122
WATKINS, Dick	141	141
WATKINS, Stewart	158	158
WOOD, William Dennis	173	173
Exhausted Votes	o	0
Total votes	4660	4660
Formal ballot papers	230	230
Informal ballot papers	6	6
unanna aduar babara	•	· ·

I declare David W. Allan, Mick Allan, Thomas Arthur Baker, Shane Blades, Luke Lawrence Chambers, Paul Anthony Hennessy, Gary A. Johnson, Nita Karaitiana, Anthony Laurie, Frank Laurie, Noel Robert McGregor, Bruce Miller, Terry Nilon, Lewis Osborne, Broderick Pavier, John Douglas Roberts Jnr, Clayton Taylor, Dick Watkins, Stewart Watkins and William Dennis Wood elected.

Australian Electoral Commission

President

Candidate

DAVIS, BIIIy

I declare Billy Davis elected.

Secretary

Candidate

DAVIS, John

I declare John Davis elected.

Treasurer

Candidate

PINK, George Edward

I declare George Edward Pink elected.

Bill Huey Returning Officer Australian Electoral Commission

11 April 2007